RECOMMENDATION  

Staff Recommends That The City Council Adopt A Resolution 1) 
Authorizing The City Administrator To Award A Contract To Safeway Sign, 
Inc., To Furnish Traffic Sign-Making And Pavement Marking Supplies and 
Materials In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Million Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00) For A Five-Year Period Expiring No 
Later Than June 30, 2031 In Accordance With Specification No. 25-801- 
00/Request For Quotation No. 347535,1 And The General Conditions On 
File In the Purchasing Section And The Contractor’s Bid; And 2) Waiving

[...]

not respond to all line items and failed to provide the required requested documentation, 
preventing a full evaluation of their responsiveness and responsibility. 

Adoption of the proposed resolution will authorize the City Administrator to award a contract to 
Safeway Sign, Inc. in an amount not to exceed two million five hundred thousand dollars 
($2,500,000.00) to provide traffic maintenance supplies and materials for traffic signs, poles, 
anchors, vinyl sheeting, and pavement markings.  It will also allow the City to advance Citywide 
priorities as follows:  

1. Vibrant and Sustainable Infrastructure: